without giving any satisfactory explanation for such withdrawals, the earnest money as deposited will 
be forfeited forthwith without assigning any reason thereof. 

(8) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) : The bidder shall submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) @ 2% of the 
Estimated Cost, i.e., Rs. 18,914.00 (Rupees Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Fourteen only)  shall 
have to be deposited through Online or Uploading Bank Guarantee (scan copy) of any Indian schedule 

http://www.wbsedcl.in/

Bank in favour of WBSEDCL as prescribed in the NIT. The bidder shall select the tender to bid and 
initiate payment of EMD through any one of the following methods: